

# The 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Jazz4Justice Juneteenth Festival in DC will take place on Monday, June 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 (Juneteenth Holiday) for an event of live music and activism to help close the Justice Gap.

Presented by Jazz4Justice, Jazz4Justice Juneteenth will bring out hundreds of DMV residents to enjoy back-to-back sets of live music, an art exhibit, free food, a raffle, and more.

The event is free and open to the public, with a suggested donation of \$20 at the door. Any money raised above the costs of the event will go directly toward pro bono legal services for low income individuals with civil legal cases.

#### About Jazz4Justice and the Justice Gap:

According to the 2022 Justice Gap Report, low-income Americans did not receive any or enough legal help for 92% of their civil legal problems. 74% of low income households faced at least one civil legal problem in the past year alone. This discrepancy between legal representation for civil cases and the need for legal services for low-income individuals is known as the "Justice Gap". (Source: 2022 Justice Gap Report, Legal Services Corporation) Jazz4Justice helps close the Justice Gap by creating partnerships for concerts and festivals in order to raise funds to support Legal Services and Jazz Scholarships.

Jazz4Justice is now seeking a lead sponsor to help us reach our \$5,000 fundraising goal. Partnering sponsor benefits include logo on the poster, signage on the day of the event, mention from the stage, full 3-week promotional campaign leading up to the event, mention in the press release, complimentary Jazz4Justice merchandise, and the opportunity to display/distribute promotional materials at the event. Jazz4Justice events take place year round across multiple cities in Virginia and DC. Depending on the level, the sponsorship may also include mention in programs across the state of Virginia and DC.

Jazz4Justice raises public awareness and funds for Legal Aid and music scholarships. We do this by forming collaborative partnerships with the legal community, the business community, the music community, and Universities.

Jazz4Justice, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization. Federal Tax ID: 81-0830468



# Sponsorship Form

# Jazz4Justice Juneteenth Festival Monday, June 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Washington, DC

# <u>Ella Fitzgerald Sponsor - \$2,500</u>

- Logo placed on Jazz4Justice merchandise
- All of the benefits below, including four official Jazz4Justice shirts or hats

### Louis Armstrong Sponsor - \$1,000

- Presenting Sponsor of open jam session
- All of the benefits below, including three official Jazz4Justice shirts or hats

## Wayne Shorter Sponsor - \$500

- Placement of logo on all Jazz4Justice materials throughout the three-week promotional campaign, including press releases, physical posters distributed throughout DC, and social media
- Opportunity to distribute/display promotional materials at the event
- Sponsor acknowledgement from the stage
- Signage at the event
- All of the benefits below, including two official Jazz4Justice shirts or hats

#### Jazz4Justice Concert Locations:

Richmond, VA	Alexandria, VA
Newport News, VA	Charlottesville, VA
Fairfax, VA	Fredericksburg, VA
Falls Church, VA	Washington, DC
Warrenton, VA	-
-	

Make checks payable to:

#### Jazz4Justice 10605 Judicial Drive, Suite B6 Fairfax, VA 22030

To make a payment by credit card, please visit: <u>https://www.jazz4justice.com/donate</u> <u>https://www.jazz4justice.com</u>

# Herbie Hancock Sponsor - \$300

- Thank you from the stage
- Company logo on Jazz4Justice website for one full year
- All the benefits below, including one official Jazz4Justice shirt or hat

## <u>John Coltrane Sponsor \$150</u>

- Listing in the Jazz4Justice Festival program
- Opportunity to distribute/display promotional materials at the event
- Social Media thank you

#### Please check sponsorship package:

- Ella Fitzgerald Sponsor \$2,500
- Louis Armstrong Sponsor \$1,000
- □ Wayne Shorter Sponsor \$500
- Herbie Hancock Sponsor \$300
- John Coltrane Sponsor \$150

#### THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT!

Sponsorships and donations must be committed by June 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 for full promotional benefits.

Sponsoring Company:	
Contact:	
Address:	
City:	_State: ZIP:
Phone:	
Email:	
For questions, contact: Shannon Gunn, Artistic/Executive Director, <u>sgunn@jazz4justice.com</u> 571-318-6278 (c)	

Jazz4Justice raises public awareness and funds for Legal Aid and music scholarships. We do this by forming collaborative partnerships with the legal community, the business community, the music community, and Universities.

Jazz4Justice, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization. Federal Tax ID: 81-0830468